	SOLUTION TO ANTINA	Recorded in Official Records, Orange County Hugh Nguyen, Clerk-Recorder * \$ R 0 0 1 3 4 9 6 1 6 4 \$ * 202285000057 10:08 am 01/27/22 46 VitIndx Z02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 NOTICE OF DETE	npt per Govt. Code Section 6103	
0	TO: COUN	TY CLERK COUNTY OF ORANGE	Sent to OPR? Yes If yes, SCH Number: 1999041035	
Sa	FROM: OC Waste & Recycling, 601 N. Ross Street, 5th Floor, Santa Ana, CA 92701			
0	SUBJECT: Filing of	SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in Compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code		
eec	Project Title: Amendment No. 4 to the Prima Deshecha Landfill General Development Plan for the Zone 4 Landfill Construction Projects			
200-01/22/00-0020	Type of Environmental Document (ND, Addendum, EIR, Etc.)Previously Certified or adoSecond Supplemental Environmental Impact Report to Final EnvironmentalPreviously Certified or adoImpact Report No. 575If yes, date:		Previously Certified or adopted? No If yes, date:	
0	Project Proponent or Applicant: OC Waste & Recycling, 601 N. Ross Street, 5th Floor, Santa Ana, CA 92701			
10-	Contact Person: Aimee Halligan Telephone: (714) 834-4107		Telephone: (714) 834-4107	
Ò	Project Location: Prima Deshecha Landfili - 32250 Avenida La Pata, San Juan Capistrano, CA 92675			
	Project Description: The proposed Project includes the following components: (1) changes to the phasing of operations between Zone 1 and Zone 4 of the landfill to allow for concurrent operations; (2) blasting, excavation, on-site relocation, pulverizing into soil, soil stockpiling and off-site soil removal of hard rock material in Zone 4, referred to as the San Onofre Breccia area; and (3) imported soil trips for liner installation that will occur for all future Zone 4 development phases. Discretionary approvals by the County required for the proposed Project include approval of Amendment 4 to the 2001 Prima Deshecha General Development Plan (GDP), certification of the Final Second Supplemental EIR, and approval of the Project.			
R DEP	Notice is hereby given the above-described pr		de the following determination on	
5 2 2 2 2 2	1. The project	was approved by Orange County Board of Supervisors	on <u>January 25, 2022</u> (Date)	
JAN 2.6 2022 Ity clerk-recorde	2. The project	will have a significant effect on the environment. will not have a significant effect on the environment.		
J/ TINUOD	An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.			
ORANGE BY:	3. Mitigation Measures 🛛 were incorporated into the project through conditions of approval and project design.			
	E ≥ 24. For this project a Statement of Overriding Considerations was ⊠ adopted. □ not adopted.			
FILED JAN 27 2022	5. Findings	Were made pursuant to CEQA Guidelines 15091 (Stat	ement of Facts and Findings).	
	6. A copy of the Final SEIR and the record of the project approval is on file and may be examined at OC Waste & Recycling, 601 N. Ross Street, 5 th Floor, Santa Ana, CA 92701, phone: (714) 834-4107. Signature: <i>Munee Hulligan</i>			
	Date: January		Administrative Manager I	
	8	e Fee Finding: No Impact MND \$ 2,548.00 <u>EIR \$3,539.25</u>		

.

POSTED